INI	
SONALI BANK	PLC.

GENERAL MANAGER'S OFFICE, JASHORE

Invitation for Tender

01	N. OF		Invitation for [Fender				
01	- Internet of I foculi	ng Entity	y Sonali Bank PI C. General Manual Control					
		o. & Date	Sonali Bank PLC, General Manager's Office, Jashore SBPLC/GMOJ/ATM/03					
03.	- rootarentent iviet	hod	Limited Tendering Method (LTM)					
04.		e of Fund	Own Source of Sonali Bank PLC.					
05.	Name of the Work							
	Construction of A	ATM Booth (Civil,	TV-2 06 000 00	Tender Price	Tender Security	Completion Time		
	Electrical & Air	Cooler Works) of	(Three Las E' 1. at	Tk.500.00	11600.00	45 (Forty Five)		
	Sonali Bank P	LC. Damurhuda	Thousand nine Hundred	(Not	(Eleven	Calendar days		
	Branch, Chuadan	ga.	Only)	Refundable)	Thousand six			
06.	Tender Closing &	Opening	hundred Only)					
	Tender Publication	date	08/04/2024					
	Tender Last Selling Date		22/04/2024					
	Tender Closing date	e & time						
	Tender Opening da	te & time	23/04/2024, up to 03:00 23/04/2024 at 03:15 PM	PM				
07.								
	а.		Intended Bidder shall collect Tender Document from Sonali Bank PLC. General Manager's Office, Jashore upon submitting an application in their letter head pad along with the pay order as price of tender document.					
	-		along with the new 1	· upon submittin	g an application in	their letter head pad		
	Receiving Tender	a) Sonali Bank	PLC General Manager)	First of tender	document.			
08.	Document							
1		original pay orde	submit hard copies of price or for tender security & pri	ce of tendor down	ired documents incl	uding 2 nos. separate		
	Place of Ones'	before 03.00PM	to tender box kept at Sona	li Bank PLC Gor	and in a sealed en	velope on 28.04.2024		
09.	Place of Opening Te	ender Document	to tender security & price of tender document in a sealed envelope on 28.04.2024 to tender box kept at Sonali Bank PLC, General Manager's Office, Jashore. Assistant General Manager, Sonali Bank PLC., General Manager's Office, Jashore.					
10	Eligibility of Tender	2011	Jashore. Jashore.					
10.	-ingroundy of Tender	er	: Tenderers enlisted with Sonali Bank PLC. Establishment & Engineering					
	Tendered to attache	ed copies of 1				c Engineering		
	following documents	s copies of the	Division, Group-1/2/3 (Civil/Mechanical/Electrical) are eligible for the tender. (a) Valid and up to date trade license.					
	C		(b) Up to date Income Tax Clearence Cortificate with TDA					
			(d) Tender Submi	ssion letter in bid	der's Letterhead pa	d		
11.			(c) II duly completed & signed priced hill af					
	6)/Schedule of requirement.							
	(f) Pay order for tender security in favor of General Manager's Office, Jashore.							
			(g) Conv of nav o	rdon for		<i>c ,</i>		
			(g) Copy of pay o (h) Copy of Enlist	mont I attain	ender document.			
	New D. L.		(h) Copy of Enlist (N:B: all pape	are should be set	ide by Sonali Bank	PLC.		
12.	Name, Designation a	nd Address of the of	fficial Mohammad Ia	ers should be atta	acnted)	, S		
	General Manager, Sonali Bank PL							
	a) Md, Mosharraf Hossain Senior Principal Officer of Jashore							
		Cell: 01715763222.						
13.	 b) Md. Jaynul Abedin, Assistant Engineer (Civil), General Manager's Office, Jashore, Cell: 01719489724. 							
	Cell: 01719489724. For Schedule c) Pallab Biswas, Senior Officer, General Manager's Office, Jashore, Cell: 01777194334. d) Md. Jahid Shorforaz, Officer, General Manager's Office, Letter Let							
		Md Jahid Shorford	or Officer, General Manag	ger's Office, Jash	ore, Cell: 01777194	1334		
14.	d) Md. Jahid Shorforaz, Officer, General Manager's Office, Jashore, Cell: 01777194334. PPA-2006 & PPR-2008 will be applicable for Tarda in State of the America State of the Amer							
15.	PPA-2006 & PPR-2008 will be applicable for Tendering System procedure. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders.							
		5 ontry reserves the	right to accept or reject all	tenders.				
	4							

(Mohammad Iqbal Kabir) General Manager